

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.83 of 2009**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 03.04.2023  | <p><b><u>TMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri P.V.Venkata Ravi Sankar, learned counsel representing Sri Gopala Rao Amancharla V, learned counsel for the appellant, request time and assures that he informs to other side.</p> <p>List on 25.04.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>TMR, J</b><br/>MS</p> |                        |